State of West Virginia Department of Administration

General Services Division GSD126437 Bldg 25 HVAC Water Source Heat Pump Replacement

GSD126437 Attachment A: Bid Form

Bidder's Company Name: Casto Technical Service
Bidder's Address: 540 Leon Sullivan Way Charleston, WV 25301
Remittance Address:(if different)
Phone Number: 304- 346- 0549
Fax Number: 304 - 345 - 4202
Email Address: Plancastera casto tech o com
WV Contractor's License Number: WV 001241
We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and specifications, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
TOTAL CONTRACT BID (Total to be written in words and numbers)
Fifty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three dollars + 34/00
(\$ 52,943.36)





State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER GSD126437 PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFÇ	Q COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY FIVE 5TH & AVERY PARKERSBURG, WV 26105

304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/11/2012 02/16/2012 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** 0001 LS 031-13 1 REPLACE 7 HEAT PUMPS SERVING BUILDING 25 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) CONSTRUCTION the west virginia|stat# purchasing division for the $exttt{AGENCY}, exttt{THE WEST } exttt{VIRGINIA DIVISION OF $\psi exttt{ENAL SERVICES}. }$ IS SOLICITING BIDS TO PROVIDE THE AGENCY WITH ALL LABOR MATERIALS, SUPPLIES, AND EQUIPMENT TO PROVIDE Technical Questions REPLACEMENT OF WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMPS LOCATED IN BUILDING 25 İN PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS. 2/3/12 MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 01/31/12 AT 10:00 AM AT THE AGENCY'S LOCATION AT 5TH AVENUE AND AVERY \$TREET IN PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN pisqualification of the bid. no one person may REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT N DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT CCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BYDDER IN RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-346-0549 2-13-2012 TITLE FEIN 55 - 053 9/86 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



MODZEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126437 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY FIVE 5TH & AVERY PARKERSBURG, WV 26105 304-558-2317

01/11/ BID OPENING DATI LINE	E: 02/16	/2012	***************************************			
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	/2012	***************************************			
LINE	- 10000 100010.000			BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	SHEET. THE WILL NOT AS FAILURE TO ADDITION, W	COMPLET EREQUE	SING Y RES E THE ST TH	ON REQUIRED ON TO DIVISION AND THE SPONSIBILITY FOR THE POTENTIAL OF THE PARK NUMBER.	STATE AGENCY A BIDDER-S	
	THE STARTIN LATE, BUT P PORTION OF BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF	G TIME RIOR TO THE PRE ARRIVE THE PRE BID WII	FOR THE CONTROL OF TH	RE REQUESTED TO HE PRE-BID. BID DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMITTE R CONCLUSION OF BUT DURING ANY BE PERMITTED TO	DERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL D TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
	BE SUBMITTE: VIRGINIA ST.	D IN WR ATE PUR	ITING CHASI	CERNING THIS SOL TO KRISTA FERRE NG DIVISION VIA ISTA.S.FERRELL@W	LL IN THE WEST FAX AT 304-558-	
	DEADLINE FOR	R ALL T E OF BU	ECHNI	CAL QUESTIONS IS	02/03/2012	
1	FORMAL WRIT	TEN ADD	ENDUM	RECEIVED WILL B TO BE ISSUED BY LINE HAS LAPSED.	E ANSWERED BY THE PURCHASING	
; ; ;	THE VENDOR A INCLUDING TH NLY INFORMA	AND ANY HAT MAD ATION I CATIONS	STAT E AT SSUED BY A	E PERSONNEL IS NOT THE MANDATORY PRINTS AND AND TO SERVICE OFFICIAL WRITTS	E-BID MEETING. ADDED TO THE	
	CONTRA CITY	BETWEEN	THE	VENDOR AND THE A	GENCY IS	
1	O CONTACT E		1			
1	O CONTACT I			ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	
	O CONTACT I	7777231		ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS DATE	I man and the second se
NATURE LE	O CONTACT I	FEIN				



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126437 PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Casto Tech

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
S GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING TWENTY FIVE

5TH & AVERY

PARKERSBURG, WV

26105 304-558-2317

	RINTED TERMS OF SALE				SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
	/2012						the state of the s
D OPENING DAT	re: C	2/16/2	012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	STATE B	UYER. THE FOR A	IOIV TATE WA YN	ATION E BU	EXPRESS WRITTEN OF MAY RESULT IN THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	REJECTION OF IS THE SOLE	
	(1) HE THE BID THE BID THE BID	OR SHE OR ANY DER, (2 DER IN DER HAS	IS A Y DOC 2) TH A CO S PRO	UTHOR UMENT AT HE NTRAC PERLY	THIS BID IS CERT RIZED BY THE BIDI S RELATED THERE OR SHE IS AUTHO TUAL RELATIONSH REGISTERED WITH RE REGISTRATION	DER TO EXECUTE TO ON BEHALF OF DRIZED TO BIND TP, AND (3) THAT	
	TION FOR REQUIRES SUBMIT THE BID MUST BE OF THE CLE 1D, TO SUBMIT	RGINIA R A PUE S EACH AT THE . THE E SIGNED VENDOR' CHAPTE IT THE	VENDO SAME ENCLOS O AND S CON ER 21 SIGNI	IMPRO TH TIME SED D SUBM IPLIA OF T ED DR	VEMENT CONSTRUCT AT SUBMITS A BII AN AFFIDAVIT OF RUG-FREE WORKPLA ITTED WITH THE F NCE WITH THE PRO HE WEST VIRGINIA	FOR THE WORK TO COMPLIANCE WITH CE AFFIDAVIT ID AS EVIDENCE VISIONS OF ARTI CODE. FAILURE E AFFIDAVIT WITH	
	WITHIN IS RECEI	(60) ¢A EVED.	LENDA THE A	GENC.	S CONTRACT IS TO YS AFTER THE NOT Y WILL ISSUE A W SSFUL VENDORS.	ICE TO PROCEED	
	CANCELLA RIGHT TO	CANCE	L THI	:s cф1	CTOR OF PURCHASI NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS O	LY UPON WRITTEN	
***************************************	HOTICE 7	THE					
1	HOTICE 1	го тнр			ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
JATURE	HOTICE 1	FEIN THE			ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	



MODERA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126437 PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY FIVE

5TH & AVERY

PARKERSBURG, WV

26105

DATE PRIN	DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE				SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/11/	2012	***************************************		***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE	: (2/16/	2012	***************************************	BID (PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
"	SUPPLIE VITH TH ERE IN	IE SPE	OF AN	I INFI LTIONS	ERIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND	DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
] I	HE HIG ATES A O WEST	HER O S EST VIRG	F THE ABLISH INIA	U.S. IED FO CODE 2	TTOR OR SUBCONTRADEPARTMENT OF LADER WOOD COUNTY, FOR SEQ. SEROJECT)	BOR MINIMUM WAG	
I F	NTERES EQUIRE R IN A	T FOR D BY NY AM	PAYME STATE ERICAN	NTS I LAW) I INST	RENCES MADE TO AP DUE (EXCEPT FOR A CONTAINED IN THI FITUTE OF ARCHITE FRACT ARE HEREBY	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
W P	ORKERS CERTI	' COM FICAT	PENSAT E FROM	'ION: WORK	VENDOR IS REQUI	RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL	
	LL OF F THIS			неск	D BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
1 1	F COMM SSUANC HE BID	ERCIA: E OF O	GENE CONTRA MENTS	RAL I CT. THE	SFUL VENDOR SHAI IABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISE MINIMUM AMOUNT O ,000,000.00.	CE PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN	
P P	URNISH	PROO	OF B	UILDE	RANCE: SUCCESSE RS RISK - ALL RI OF THE AMOUNT O	SK INSURANCE IN	
។	UBMITT	PAYAI ED WI	TH EAC	THE H BID FURNI	AS A BID BOND. SH A PERFORMANCE	RGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR	
SIGNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
					TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN		4	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126437 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY FIVE

5TH & AVERY

PARKERSBURG, WV

26105

DATE PRI		TER	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/11/	2012		***************************************	*************				
BID OPENING DATE		02/16/2	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCECP BOND, () MI COVERIN THE SUC EXHIBIT PROJECT IN ACCO SEQ., IT ALTERAT PROJECT IN THE ORE TH STEEL A ILASS, IN ADDI OR USE OMESTI THE PRO	MAY BE CABLE I T SURET OF WEST U OF A \$100,00 TABLE I OR LABO AINTENA NG THE CCESSFU 1/00 T 7 IC ALUM TS ORDANCE EVERY C TION, R WORKS, CASE O HAN \$50 ARE REQ OR STE CTION, IC ALUM TO TO THE COR STE CTION, IC ALUM TO TO THE COR STE CTION, IC ALUM TO THE	PROVIET CON STATE OF LIFE CON	100% DED TO THE COLASS THAS STANDS	OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND AUTHORIZED TO DOTALL AUTHORIZED TO DOTALL AUTHORIZED TO DOTALL BE AUTHORIZED TO DOTALL BOND AUTHORIZED TO BOND AUTHORIZED TO BE AUTHORIZED TO AUTHORIZED TO BE AUTH	CERTIFIED COPURNISHED BY BUSINESS INTERPRETATION BUSINESS INTERPRETATION CHECKS ARE IN PERFORMANCE MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENT CHECKS CONSTRUCT TENANCE OF INTERPRETATION CONTROL	CHECK, A CN THE TED TS OT TE TON, AND, IS OF MINUM ATES ASED OF	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	IDITIONS		
IGNATURE		***************************************		******************	TELEPHONE		DATE	
ITLE		FEIN	J					
		1.50	•			ADDRESS (CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

RFO NUMBER GSD126437

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL

304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY FIVE 5TH & AVERY

PARKERSBURG, WV 26105

01/11/			RMS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/11/ BID OPENING DATE		02/16/2	0010			DENTIS MINE	
	- 1 Care a		1	CAT		To the second transfer of the second second	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ACCEPTI TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT LABOR S DEPARTM ONLY II PRICE T PROVISI DETERMI ALUMINU THAN TH OFFICE REDUCTI ALL VEN	ED ONLY INREASO MORE F TS. IF TS TO F GURPLUS MENT OF TOMES THAN TH TOMES THAN THE TOMES THE MAY RE ON IN DORS M NG FOR	IF TONABLE IIGHER THE SUBJECT FOR THE ACTURE THE ACTURE THE LUST I	THE CO THAN DOMES PLIEI ", AS PR, FO RODUC EIGN WARD ENDIN ERE E STEE D DOM IN OWEST NDICA	GLASS OR STEEL IN ST OF DOMESTIC IN THE BID PRICE IN THE BID PRICE IN THE BID PRODUCED IN THE BEIGN PRODUCTS IN THE ARE 30% OR MC MADE PRODUCTS. OF A CONTRACT UNIC OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR SESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVALUE BID FOR SUCH DOTE IN THEIR BID NUM, GLASS OR ST	RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT I OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	DS
1	хнівіт	9			3		
1	OTICE ROJECT	FOR IS	SUANC: DA	E & A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
'n	O ABID	E BY T	не гфі	LLOWI	AND/OR AGENCY SH NG SCHEDULE IN I DENDA FOR STATE	SSUING	
P	ND A L	IST OF	ALL I	PARTI	NEER SHALL PREPA ES THAT HAVE PRO THE PROJECT. TH		
GNATURE				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
TOTAL LIBERT					TELEPHONE	DATE	
ATTAI UNE						1	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER GSD126437 PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

RRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Casto Tech

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY FIVE

F 5TH & AVERY

PARKERSBURG, WV

26105

DATE PRIN		TEF	MS OF SAL	.E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FRE	EIGHT TERMS	
01/11/2 BID OPENING DATE:		 02/16/2	0010			DIN	1312477477 11174413		20208	***************************************	
	1			CAT	<u> </u>	DID C	PENING TIME	0.1	:30PM	***************************************	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	PER	UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
E S	URCHAS END A	COPY C	VISIC F THE	N. T ADDE	HE ARCHITE	ECT/ENG	R IN THE STA INEER SHALL E AGENCY FOR	ALSO			
I C E	NTERES PENINC UYER V	STED PA DATE.	RTIES ANY	AND,		SARY, E D BE R	XTEND THE BI				
# !! !!	IDDERS IVISIO HAT A HALL A XCEPTI	S AND ON. APPLY ALSO AP ON MAY	SUBM THE TO T PLY T BE F	ITTEI SAME HE C O AN OR AN	TO THE RULES AN RIGINAL B ADDENDUM D ADDENDUM	STATE OREG SIDDING OCUMEN THAT I	NOWLEDGED BY PURCHASING ULATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR TIME AND/OR				
	EV. 11 XHIBIT		TO A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS O			9					
A	DDENDU	M ACKN	OWLED	GEMEN	Т						
I A M	DDENDU	M(S) A	ND HA	VE MA	CEIPT OF T DE THE NEC OR SPECIFI	ESSARY	LOWING CHECKE REVISIONS TO , ETC.	ED)			
A	DDENDU	M NOS.	: /	/	2/0/						
N	0. 1 P 2	// ::		· · · · ·	4/8/	14					
GNATURE	1			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERI		-346-0549	DATE	1. 17.	-2012	***********
TLE A	Ma	FEI	N	DES		001	ADDRESS CH				
WHE	MARGA	DAIDING T			9186 ENAME AND AE	DDEOC !!	N SPACE ABOVE LA				



ANDOR

DATE DOMITED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126437 PAGE 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	l
Casto Technical Service & 540 Leon Sullivan Way 5 Charleston, WV. 25301	

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
BUILDING TWENTY FIVE
5TH & AVERY
PARKERSBURG, WV
26105 304-558-2317

DATEPHIN		IE	AMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/11/	2012						**************************************
BID OPENING DATE	*	02/16/	2012		BTD	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
***************************************				110.			
1	10.3						
1	10.4	•					
1	10.5	•					
1	UNDE	RSTAND UM(S) N	THAT IAY BI	FAILU CAUS	RE TO CONFIRM TE E FOR REJECTION	E RECEIPT OF OF THE BIDS.	THE
F (<i>F</i> ()	EPRES PRAL D ND AN INFORM SPECIF	ENTATIO SISCUSSI Y STATE ATION	MAI ON HE PERS SSUEI BY	DE OR ELD BI SONNEI O IN V AN OI	DERSTAND THAT ANY ASSUMED TO BE MADE TO BE M	DE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVE ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING.	r es
, ,	 EV. 1	1/06	C.D	.1.5.1	20.12dan	Έ	
1		1/90					
			CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE	,	
보 당 다 자	ERSONS TATE N ICENSI ICENSI ADE BY	S DESIR MUST BE ING BOA E. APP Y CONTA L COMPL	ING T LICE RD IS LICAT CTING	O PER NSED. EMPO IONS THE UILDI	WERED TO ISSUE T FOR A CONTRACTOR WEST VIRGINIA DI NG 3, ROOM 319,	WORK IN THIS THE CONTRACTO THE CONTRACTOR S LICENSE MAY VISION OF LAB CHARLESTON, W	RS S BE OR
IGNATURE A	///	×4		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		IDATE
la	U.	VO			TELEPHONE 304	-346-	DATE 3-13-2012
TLE	***************************************	FEI	N	6 F		······································	
			55	- 00	3 9186	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER GSD126437

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BUILDING TWENTY FIVE 5TH & AVERY PARKERSBURG, WV 26105 304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	RINTED TERMS OF SALE 1/2012				SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE		02/16/	2012	***************************************	BTD	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICÉ	AMOUNT
	25305.				1) 558-7890.		
		CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT. R BID.		
	BIDDER			S: 	Casto Tech	nical Servi	ce
	CONTRAC	CTORS I	LICENS		111/2-10	141	
	THE SUC COPY OF A PURCH	THEI	R CONT	RACT	VILL BE REQUIRED DRS LICENSE PRIO ACT	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE O	F
				API	PLICABLE LAW		
	AND REG	ULATIO QUEST N IS T	NS, A	T DM.	E CODE, PURCHASII IE INFORMATION PI TION" ISSUED BY T THORITY GOVERNII	OVIDED IN THE PURCHASING	ES
) (ANY OTH OR ALTE	ER SOU	JRCE, E INFO	VERBA RMATI	ED IN SPECIFICAT: L OR WRITTEN, WE ON PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VO	HICH CONTRADICT:	S
]	ANKRUP OR BAN ONTRAC VITHOUT	KRUPTO T NULI	Y PRO	TECT! VOID	ON, THE VENDOR/CO ON, THE STATE MA AND TERMINATE S	AY DEEM THE	
<i>,</i>	EV. 5/	2,009					
SIGNATURE	1/ 4			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
18	NE	>			TELEPHONE	DAT	t.
TITLE	- /	FE	IN			ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD126437

PAGE 1.0

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

S GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

BUILDING TWENTY FIVE

5TH & AVERY
PARKERSBURG, WV

26105 304-558-2317

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/11/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 02/16/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 29305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID KRISTA FERRELL-FILE 21 BUYER: REQ. NO.: GSD126436 BID OPENING DATE: 02/16/2012 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM FLEASE PROVIDE A HAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT ONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration General Services Division GSD126437 Bldg 25 HVAC Water Source Heat Pump Replacement

References

Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	W.VA. State Complex Roger Wines Capital Complex 558-9085, State Contract HUAC Work
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Pavis + ElKins College Ron Selders Maintenance Director ElKins, WV Hermanson Center Installation Chiller + Boiler Installation
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Lady of Bellfontee Hospital Dovid Hall Maintenance Rirector Ashland, Ky Surgery Air Handler Replacement Piping, Puct, Contrals

	GSD126437
RFQ No.	

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Casto Transical Skr	vice
Authorized Signature:	Date: Feb. 15 2012
1. 11/	
Stale of V	
County of Kanawha, to-wit:	/
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of Fe	
My Commission expires August 28 , 2	2012
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTAF	RY PUBLIC HOLEON (LL)
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTAL	(Trobile)
OFFICIAL SEAL	
MOTARY PURIL	O

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MICHELE WELLING ROUTE 1, BOX 173C GIVEN, WV 25245

My commission expires August 28, 2012

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

GSD126437



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV
COUNTY OF Karawka, TO-WIT:
I, AN LANCASTER, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: 1. I am an employee of Casto Technical Service; and, (Company Name) 2. I do hereby attest that Casto Technical Service (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. (Company Name) By: Title: Poject Marager Date: February 15, 2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 15 day of February 2012
By Conditional Seal AUGUST 28, 2012 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WEST VIRGINI
THIS ASSEDDANT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN OPDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

Agency	Department of Administra	tion
	D# GSD126437	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN I	BY THESE PRESENTS, T	hat we, the	undersigned,	Casto Techr	nical Servic	es, Inc.
of	Charleston		WV	, as	Principal, and	Western S	urety Company
of	Sioux Falls	,SD					er the laws of the State of
	SDwith its p	rincipal office in the City of	Sic	ux Falls	, as Surety,	are held and	firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	l Virginia, as Obligee	e, in the penal sum of Five	Percent	of Amount Bio	d(\$_	5%) for the payment of which,
		ve jointly and severally bind					
		ne above obligation is such					•
							nto a contract in writing for
GSD1	126437 - Replace	7 Heat Pumps Serving	Bldg 25 -	According to	Plans & Spe	ecifications	
		MITTER COME ANTENNA FOR SET TO A SET TO	METER SHAPE AND REAL PROPERTY CHAPTER STATES	elle volen ille och elle sele som elle sele sele sele sele se			
	NOW THEREFOR	E,					
	(a) If said bid shall						
horoto :	(b) If said bid shall	I be accepted and the Prin	cipal shall	enter into a co	ntract in accord	dance with the	ne bid or proposal attached
agreem	ent created by the a	other bonds and insuranc	e requirea i this obliga	by the bid or pi ation shall be n	roposai, and si ull and void, ot	naii in ail oin herwise this	er respects perform the obligation shall remain in full
force ar	nd effect. It is expres	ssly understood and agree	d that the li	ability of the S	urety for any a	nd all claims	hereunder shall, in no event,
exceea	the penal amount of	this obligation as herein s	lated.				
	The Surety, for the	value received, hereby sti	pulates and	d agrees that th	ne obligations	of said Suret	ly and its bond shall be in no
way imp	paired or affected by	any extension of the time	within whic	h the Obligee	may accept su	ch bid, and s	said Surely does hereby
waive n	otice of any such ext	ension.					
	IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, Principal and Sure	ty have her	eunto set their	hands and se	als, and suc	h of them as are corporations
have ca		seals to be affixed hereun	•				
16th	1.50	ruary 2012		o procomo to		van brober e	moore, and
		American response and response and the second secon	į				
Principa	l Corporate Seal				Casto Tech	inical Servi	ces, Inc.
					MINISTRA OLIMBIANI SIEPATE SIEPATRA SIEPATRA	(Name	of Principal)
		,			Ву	- HOW	45 BEr
					Dy		pe President or
						Vice P	resident)
					C	FO/VP	of Finance
						, (Title)
Surety C	Corporate Seal				Montana C.	rotu Cama	vany.
-	The second secon				Western Su		of Surety)
) (realite	or ourcey)
					a L	4 .	// M
					By: Tan	una	H-1/01
					Patricia A. Moy	e, WV Reside	nt Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kimberly J Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

- In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof, is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this day of



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Authorizing By-Law

ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.